0.01 �F
R1
R2
VPULLUP
Up to 18 V
VMON
RP
SENSE

5 Device Comparison Table
Table 1. TLV67xx Integrated Comparator Family
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION OPERATING
VOLTAGE RANGE
THRESHOLD ACCURACY OVER
TEMPERATURE
TLV6700 Window 1.8 V to 18 V 1%
TLV6703 Non-Inverting Single Channel 1.8 V to 18 V 1%
TLV6710 Window 1.8 V to 36 V 0.75%
TLV6713 Non-Inverting Single Channel 1.8 V to 36 V 0.75%
1
2
3
6
5
4
OUTA
GND
INA+
OUTB
VDD
INB-
1
2
3
6
5
4
OUTB
VDD
INB-
OUTA
GND
INA+
3
TLV6703
www.ti.com SBOS865B –JANUARY 2018–REVISED NOVEMBER 2019
Product Folder Links: TLV6703
Submit Documentation FeedbackCopyright © 2018–2019, Texas Instruments Incorporated
6 Pin Configuration and Functions
DDC Package
SOT-23-6
Top View
DSE Package
WSON-6
Top View
Pin Functions
PIN
I/O DESCRIPTION
NAME DDC DSE
GND 2 5 — Ground
INA+ 3 4 I
This pin is connected to the voltage to be monitored with the use of an external
resistor divider. When the voltage at this terminal drops below the threshold voltage
(VITP – VHYS), OUTA is driven low.
INB– 4 3 I
This pin is connected to the voltage to be monitored with the use of an external
resistor divider. When the voltage at this terminal exceeds the threshold voltage
(VITP), OUTB is driven low.
OUTA 1 6 O
INA+ comparator open-drain output. OUTA is driven low when the voltage at this
comparator is below (VITP – VHYS). The output goes high when the sense voltage
returns above the respective threshold (VITP).
OUTB 6 1 O
INB– comparator open-drain output. OUTB is driven low when the voltage at this